
Agency Name Last, First Name Address City/State/ZIP Phone Fax Email Dept Code

Administration, dept of Mastick, Dave 101 E Wilson - 8th Fl Madison, WI 53702 608-266-2270 608-266-2164 david.mastick@wisconsin.gov DOA

Administration, Dept of Ripp, Barb 101 E Wilson - 8th Fl Madison, WI 53702 608-267-0298 barb.ripp@wi.gov ALL

Administration, dept of Bandt, Connie 101 E Wilson - 8th Fl Madison, WI 53702 608-264-9414 connie.bandt@wi.gov STATE

Administration, dept of Garske, Ron 101 E Wilson - 8th Fl Madison, WI 53702 608-261-6337 ron.garske@wi.gov STATE

Ag & Consumer Protection, Dept of Schmidt, Becky 2811 Agriculture Dr Madison, WI 53718 608-224-4785
beckyd.schmidt@wisconsin.gov

DATCP

Ag & Consumer Protection, Dept of Eddy, Jessica 2811 Agriculture Dr Madison, WI 53718 608-224-4793
jessica.eddy@wisconsin.gov

DATCP

Ag & Consumer Protection, Dept of Cullen, Stephen 2811 Agriculture Dr Madison, WI 53718 608-224-4794
stephen.cullen@wisconsin.gov

DATCP

Ag & Consumer Protection, Dept of Svilow, John 2811 Agriculture Dr Madison, WI 53718 608-224-4778
john.svilow2@wisconsin.gov

DATCP

Ag & Consumer Protection, Dept of Enke, Bev 2811 Agriculture Dr Madison, WI 53718 608-224-4350
beverlyl.enke@wisconsin.gov

DATCP

Ag & Consumer Protection, Dept of Grande, Dustin 2811 Agriculture Dr Madison, WI 53718 608-224-4774
Dustin.Grande@wisconsin.gov

DATCP

Assembly Chief Clerk Inabnet, Kay 17 W Main St, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-5550 608-266-5617 kay.Inabnet@legis.wisconsin.gov ASSEMBLY

Assembly Chief Clerk Veserat, Jeryn 17 W Main St, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-2545 608-266-5617 jeryn.veserat@legis.wisconsin.gov ASSEMBLY

Cedarburg Fire Dept Esselmann, Bill po box 911 Cedarburg, WI  53012 414-315-7065 besselmann@ci.cedarburg.wi.us CFD

Commissioner of Insurance, Office of Jefferson, Tom 125 S Webster St Madison, WI 53703 608-267-5027
tom.jefferson@wisconsin.gov

OCI

Corrections, dept of Erickson, Brent 3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-240-5740 brent.erickson@wisconsin.gov DOC

Corrections, dept of O'brien, Colin 3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-513-6839 colin.obrien@wisconsin.gov DOC

Corrections, dept of Huston, James 3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-240-5564 james.huston@wisconsin.gov DOC

Corrections, dept of Johnson, Scott 3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-240-5684 scottw.johnson@wisconsin.gov DOC

Corrections, dept of Carpenter, Trevor 3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-240-5487 trevor.carpenter@wiscosnin.gov DOC

Corrections, dept of
Wunnicke-Ready, 

Daniel
3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-240-5490

daniel.wunnickeready@Wisconsin.goc
DOC

Corrections, dept of Gerhardt, John 3099 E Washington Ave Madison, WI 53704 608-240-5757 john.gerhardt@wisconsin.gov DOC

Dane County Olson, Sam 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Madison, WI  53703 608-267-8851 olson@countyofdane.com DANECTY

Dane County Pierson, Duane 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Madison, WI  53703 608-266-4344 pierson@countyofdane.com DANECTY

Dane County Newman, Ann 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Madison, WI  53703 608-266-4627 newman.ann@countyofdane.com DANECTY

Dane County Hill, Steve 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Madison, WI  53703 608-261-9788 hill.steve@countyofdane.com DANECTY

Educational Communications Board 3319 W Beltline Hwy Madison, WI 53702 ECB

Educational Communications Board Hugill, Don 3319 W Beltline Hwy Madison, WI 53702 608-264-9605
don.hugill@ecb.org

ECB

Employee Trust Funds, Dept of Henning, Pam 801 W Badger Rd Madison, WI 53713 608-267-2929 pamela.henning@wi.gov ETF

Employee Trust Funds, Dept of Jarlsberg, Mike 801 W Badger Rd Madison, WI 53713 608-261-8167 mike.jarlsberg@wi.gov ETF

Employee Trust Funds, Dept of Mbanefo, Kadi 801 W Badger Rd Madison, WI 53713 608-267-5011 Kadimma.Mbanefo@etf.wi.gov ETF

Employee Trust Funds, Dept of Tannin, Nick 801 W Badger Rd Madison, WI 53713 608-264-6626 nick.tanin@etf.wi.gov ETF

Governor, Office of the Ripp, Barb 101 E Wilson - 8th Fl Madison, WI 53702 608-267-0298 608-266-2164 barb.ripp@wisconsin.gov ALL

Governor, Office of the 99 Cambridge Rd Madison, WI  53704 GOV

Health Services,Dept of Anderson, Jim 722 Williamson st Madison, WI 53703 608-266-6918 james.d.anderson@ssa.gov DHS

Health Services,Dept of Chappuies, Darren 1 W Wilson St, Rm B174 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-4946 darren.chappuies@dhs.wisconsin.gov DHS

Health Services,Dept of Neumaier, Sandy 1 W Wilson St, Rm B174 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-3544 608-267-3600 sandy.neumaier@dhs.wisconsin.gov DHS
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Health Services,Dept of Duhr, Joe 1 W Wilson St, Rm B174 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-7299 joseph.duhr@dhs.wisconsin.gov DHS

Health Services,Dept of Carver, Jennifer 1 W Wilson St, Rm B174 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-5348 608-267-3600 jennifer.carver@wisconsin.gov DHS

Janesville, City of Godek, Dave 18 N Jackson St Janesville, WI  53548 608-755-3072 godekd@ci.janesville.wi.us JANESVCI

Janesville, City of Lou, Dave 18 N Jackson St Janesville, WI  53548 608-373-3407 JANESVCI

Justice, Dept of Hack, Jason 17 W Main St, 830-28 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-7959 hackjg@doj.state.wi.us DOJ

Justice, Dept of Mielke, Jason 17 W Main St, 830-21 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-2140 mielkejj@doj.state.wi.us DOJ

Justice, Dept of Perry, Jacob 17 W Main St, 830-28 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-7195
perryjb@doj.state.wi.us

DOJ

Justice, Dept of Xiong, Teng 17 W Main St, 830-28 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-9223 xiongt@doj.state.wi.us DOJ

Justice, Dept of Zarling, Jason 17 W Main St, 830-28 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-7113 zarlingjc@doj.state.wi.us DOJ

Lt Governor, Office of the Ripp, Barb 101 E Wilson - 8th Fl Madison, WI 53702 608-267-0298 barb.ripp@wisconsin.gov all

Madison Public Schools (School to 

work) was Kraus, Diane 1045 E Dayton Madison, WI  53702 608-224-7165 none MADPSSTW

Madison, City of Sanders, Juliet 215 Martin L King blvd, rm 203 INTER-DMadison, WI 53702 608-266-4193 jsanders@cityofmadison.com MADCITY

Madison, City of Nelson, Barb 215 Martin L King Blvd, Rm GA-4 Madison, WI 53702 608-266-4193 Inter-D bjnelson@cityofmadison.com MADCITY

Madison, City of McFarlane, Bob 215 Martin L King Blvd, Rm GA-4 Madison, WI 53702 608-261-4280 Inter-D bmcfarlane@cityofmadison.com MADCITY

Madison, City of Schmitt, John 215 Martin L King blvd, rm 203 INTER-DMadison, WI 53702 608-266-6319 jsanders@cityofmadison.comjschmitt@cityofmadison.com MADCITY

Milwaukee County - Veterans service vacant 414-266-1235 MCVS

Natural Resources, Dept of Foreman, Doug 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53703 608-267-6816 doug.foreman@wisconsin.gov DNR

Natural Resources, Dept of Krall, Stephen 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53702 608-264-9249 608-266-0870 stephen.krall@wisconsin.gov DNR

Natural Resources, Dept of Manteufel, Richard 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53703 608-264-8531 608-266-0870 richarda.manteufel@wisconsin.gov DNR

Natural Resources, Dept of Utke, Wayne 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53703 608-267-7138 608-266-0870 wayne.utke@wisconsin.gov DNR

Natural Resources, Dept of Miller, Scott 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53703 608-267-7159 scotts.miller@wisconsin.gov DNR

Natural Resources, Dept of Clauer, Kyle 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53703 608-261-0769 kyle.clauer@wisconsin.gov DNR

Natural Resources, Dept of Zuccarello, Paul 101 S Webster St, ET/G Madison, WI 53703 608-267-7426 Paul.Zuccarello@Wisconsin.gov DNR

Oshkosh Schools Anderson, Kirt kirt.anderson@oshkosh.k12.wi.us OSHSCH

Outagamie Waupaca Library System Bacon, Dave 920-832-6193
dbacon@mail.owls.lib.wi.us

OWLS

Outagamie Waupaca Library System Larkin, Terri 920-832-6190
tlarkin@mail.owls.lib.wi.us

OWLS

Public Defender, Office of Endres,Joel 17 S Fairchild St, 5th fl Madison, WI  53703 608-267-1766 endresj@opd.wi.gov PUBDEF

Public Defender, Office of Malinowski, Troy 819 N 6th St, Rm 908 Milwaukee, WI  53203 414-227-4894 608-267-0584 malinowskit@opd.wi.gov PUBDEF

Public Defender, Office of Singh, Angela 17 S Fairchild St, 5th fl Madison, WI  53703 608-267-0974 singha@opd.wi.gov PUBDEF

Public Defender, Office of Oehler, Briar 17 S Fairchild St, 5th fl Madison, WI  53703 608-267-1766 oehlerb@opd.wi.gov PUBDEF

Public Instruction,Dept of Bennett, Dave 608-267-9154 david.bennett@dpi.wi.gov DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Seibert, Kevin 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-267-2284 kevin.seibert@dpi.wi.gov DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Kvalheim, Kasidy 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-261-6327 kasidy.kvalheim@dpi.wi.gov DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Lebeck, Jason 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-266-7411 jason.lebeck@dpi.wi.gov DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Kranz,Jon 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-266-3320 jon.kranz@dpi.wi.gov DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Melton, Michael 309 W Walworth Ave Delavan, WI  53115 262-728-7116
michael.melton@wsd.k12.wi.us

DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Witz, Merina 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-266-3355 merina.witz@dpi.wi.gov DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Turek, Dan 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-267-9039
dan.turek@dpi.wi.gov

DPI
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Public Instruction,Dept of Zembrzuski, Mark 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-267-2272
mark.zembrzuski@dpi.wi.gov

DPI

Public Instruction,Dept of Mehciz, Zee 125 S Webster, 5th Fl Madison, WI 53707 608-267-2272
zee.mehciz@dpi.wi.gov

DPI

Revenue, Dept of Gaarder, Peter 2135 Rimrock Rd Madison, WI 53702 608-261-8960 peter.gaarder@revenue.wi.gov DOR

Secretary of State, Office of Ripp, Barb 30 W Mifflin, 10th Fl Madison, WI 53703 608-267-0298 barb.ripp@wi.gov SECSTATE

Secretary of State, Office of 30 W Mifflin, 10th Fl Madison, WI 53703 608-266-3470 SECSTATE

Senate Chief Clerk Foesch, Meggan B20SE State Capitol Madison, WI 53703 608-266-2517 608-266-0643 meggan.foesch@legis.wisconsin.gov SENATE

Senate Chief Clerk Veum, Rachel B20SE State Capitol Madison, WI 53703 608-266-1803 608-266-0643 SENATE

Sheboygan, city of VerHelst, Mr. Kim 828 Center Avenue Sheboygan, WI  53081 920-459-3351 920-459-3469 purchasing@ci.sheboygan.wi.us SHEBCI

South Central Library System Moe, Heidi 4610 S Biltmore Lane, #101 Madison, WI  53718 608-246-7970 608-246-7958 hmoe@scls.info SCLS

South Central Library System Goeden, Kerrie 4610 S Biltmore Lane, #101 Madison, WI  53718 608-246-7972 kgoeden@scls.info SCLS

State Historical Society Lessor, Daniel 816 S State St Madison, WI 53706 608-261-9362 608-264-6433 daniel.lessor@wisconsinhistory.org SHSW

State of Wisconsin system Bandt, Connie 608-267-7355 connie.bandt@wi.gov all

State of Wisconsin system Ripp, Barb 608-267-0298 barb.ripp@wi.gov all

State Treasurer, Office of 1 S Pinckney, 550 Madison, WI 53703 608-266-7982 TREASURER

State Treasurer, Office of Ripp, Barb TREASURER

Supreme Court Brummel, Dan 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-2809 dan.brummel@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Sveum, Warren 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-3730 warren.sveum@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Standiford, Jeff 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-0687 jeff.standiford@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Spranger, Shannon 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-6641 shannon.spranger@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Bender, Aaron 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-6645 aaron.bender@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Steffen, Dakota 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-264-6241 dakota.steffen@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Stephens, Eric 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-6654 eric.stephens@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Schlub, Greg 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-6656 greg.schlub@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Colon, James 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-6656 james.colon@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Smith, Justin 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-264-6900 justin.smith@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Hokaj, Tony 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-267-0694 tony.hokaj@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Supreme Court Mellen, Troy 110 E Main St, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 608-261-6646 troy.mellen@wicourts.gov SUPCT

Tourism, dept of Ripp, Barb 201 W Washington Ave Madison, WI 53703  608-266-5356 608-266-3403 barb.ripp@wi.gov TOURISM

Transportation, Dept of Fowler, Jeff 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-9434 jeffrey.fowler@dot.wi.gov DOT

Transportation, Dept of Hafenstein, Greg 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-0069 gregory.hafenstein@dot.wi.gov DOT

Transportation, Dept of Helmers, Mike 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-9434 Michael.helmers@dot.wi.gov DOT

Transportation,Dept of Hesse, David 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-3030 608- 266-1515 david.hesse@dot.wi.gov DOT

Transportation,Dept of Hogan, Julianne 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-2898 608- 266-1515 Julianne.Hogan@dot.wi.gov DOT

Transportation, Dept of Lampe, Richard 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-2398 richard.lampe@wi.gov DOT

Transportation, Dept of Simms, Mike 4802 Sheyboygan Ave, Rm 5B Madison, WI 53707 608-266-9434 michael.simms@dot.wi.gov DOT

UW Colleges Gade, Werner 432 N Lake St, Rm 243 Madison, WI 53706 608-263-6012 608-262-2343 werner.gade@uwex.uwc.edu

UW Extension Gade, Werner 432 N Lake St, Rm 243 Madison, WI 53706 608-263-6012 608-262-2343 werner.gade@uwex.uwc.edu UWEXT

UW Extension Anderson, Teri 432 N Lake St, Rm 104 Madison, WI 53706 608-262-0180 teri.anderson@uwex.edu UWEXT

UW Extension Huston, Nick 1421 Stout Rd Menomoniee, WI  54741 715-232-5477 nicholas.huston@ces.uwex.edu UWEXT

UW Fond du Lac Clausen, Tom 400 University Dr Fond du Lac, WI 54935 920-929-1142 920-929-7640

UW Green Bay Toseland, Sherry 2420 Nicolet Dr Green Bay, WI 54311 920-465-5505 920-465-2728 toselans@uwgb.edu UWGB

UW Green Bay Williams, Matt 920-465-2504 williamm@uwgb.edu UWGB

5/6/2022



Agency Name Last, First Name Address City/State/ZIP Phone Fax Email Dept Code

Wisconsin Agency Voice Mail coordinators (ATT service locations)

Please send updates/corrections to: barb.ripp@wi.gov

UW Madison Alborn, Eric 1210 W Dayton, Rm 2173 Madison, WI 53706 608-262-5520 608-265-6767 ejalborn@wisc.edu UWMAD

UW Madison Reischel, Steve 1210 W Dayton, Rm B122 Madison, WI 53706 608-265-6695 608-265-6767 steve.reischel@doit.wisc.edu UWMAD

UW Madison Neitzel, Kathy 1210 W Dayton, Rm B122 Madison, WI 53706 608-263-2219 kmneitzel@wisc.edu UWMAD

UW Madison Wirtz, Nora 1210 W Dayton, Rm B122 Madison, WI 53706 608-263-4664 nora.wirtz@doit.wisc.edu UWMAD

UW Milwaukee Letto Aiello, Nicole Greene Hall G48 Milwaukee, WI 53211 414-229-5800 ncletto@uwm.edu UWMILW

UW Milwaukee Rosland, Linda Greene Hall G48 Milwaukee, WI 53211 414-229-5800 lindar@uwm.edu UWMILW

UW Milwaukee  Heath, Kathy Greene Hall G48 Milwaukee, WI 53211 414-229-5383 414-229-2373 UWMILW

UW Oshkosh Hoerth, Jenny 800 Algoma Blvd Oshkosh, WI 54901 920-424-0377 920-424-1313 hoerthj@uwosh.edu UWOSH

UW Oshkosh May, Erik 800 Algoma Blvd Oshkosh, WI 54901 920-424-0377 maye@uwosh.edu UWOSH

UW Oshkosh Paul, George 800 Algoma Blvd Oshkosh, WI 54901 920-424-0377 paul@uwosh.edu UWOSH

UW Oshkosh Alatorre, Victor 800 Algoma Blvd Oshkosh, WI 54901 920-424-0377 UWOSH

UW Rock County 2909 Kellogg Ave Janesville, WI 53546 608-758-6566 608-758-6564

Veterans Affairs Jacobs, Pam 201 W Washington Ave Madison, WI 53703 608-267-1780 608-266-5554 pam.jacobs@dva.wisconsin.gov DVA

Veterans Affairs Patrick, Josh 201 W Washington Ave Madison, WI 53703 608-267-1783 joshua.patrick@dva.wisconsin.gov DVA

Veterans Affairs Niehaus, Matt 30 W Mifflin, 6th Fl Madison, WI 53703 608-266-6783 matt.niehaus@dva.wisconsin.gov DVA

West Bend, Town of Smith, Mary 6355 CTH Z West Bend, WI  53095 262-338-3417 deputyclerk@townofwestbend.com WBENDTWN

Wisconsin Family Ties Davis, Hugh 608-267-6866 hugh@wifamilyties.org WIFAMTIES

Workforce Development, Dept of Czarny, Robert
201 E Washington Ave, Rm 

A300
Madison, WI 53703 608-266-9874 608-267-1424

robert.czarny@wi.gov
DWD / FVWDB

Workforce Development, Dept of Wocelka, Dena
201 E Washington Ave, Rm 

A300
Madison, WI 53703 608-266-9875 608-267-1424

dena.wocelka@wisconsin.gov
DWD / FVWDB

Workforce Development, Dept of Troha, Frank
201 E Washington Ave, Rm 

A300
Madison, WI 53703 608-266-2030 608-267-1424 frank.troha@dwd.wisconsin.gov DWD / FVWDB
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